		RECEIPT NUMBER: 49-07142021-238				
		STATE CLEAR			INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.						
LEAD AGENCY SONOMA COUNTY REGIONAL PARKS	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE 07/14/2021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA			DOCUMENT NUMBER 21-0714-01			
PROJECT TITLE ADDITION TO MARK WEST CREEK REGIONAL PAR	K AND OPEN SPACE F	PRESERV	E –			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SONOMA COUNTY REGIONAL PARKS	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER (707) 565-2041		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 2300 COUNTY CENTER DR STE 120A	CITY SANTA ROSA	STATE CA		ZIP CODE 95403		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) [X] Local Public Agency	Other Special District	Sta	ite Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		3,445,25 62,480,25	_		- 11	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW			\$_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop 	у)					
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 			\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL RE	ECEÌVED	\$_		\$50.00	
SIGNATURE AGEI	NCY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TIT	LE			
C. s. I. C. Aux	Carrie Anderson, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder					

This notice was posted on 07/14/2021 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 08/14/2021

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Carrie Anderson, Deputy Clerk



Project Title

Doc No.49-07142021-238 NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Addition to Mark West Creek Regional Park and Open Space Preserve –

т	٠.	

County Clerk, Sonoma County 2300 County Center Drive, B177 Santa Rosa, California 95403 From:

Sonoma County Regional Parks

2300 County Center Drive, Suite 120A Santa Rosa, California 95403

The Sonoma County Regional Parks Department, pursuant to Section 23A-11 of the Sonoma County Code, determines that the following project is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act:

Portion of APN 028-070-0	32		
Project Location – Sp	ecific		
Unincorporated Sonoma C Project Location - City		Sonoma County Project Location - County	
o approximately 4.5 acres		ies of Project: The project consis reek Regional Park and Open Spac reek watershed.	
Preserve. The purpose of not the future, protect nature ecreational experience clopeartment, the property walanning process. In the inany impacted natural reso	the acquisition is to preserve ural resources and the wilder ose to population centers. Ur will remain in its natural condition terim, Regional parks will take urces on the property such a	ted land in the Mark West Creek Re the open space values of the propenses experience provided at the Pantil a park management plan is deviced and appropriate CEQA analysisks actions consonant with protecting as: debris removal and other site or impublic use such as guided tours	erty for the benefit of the public ark, and offer a near wilderness veloped by the Regional Parks will be conducted as part of the g intact resources and restoring clean-up, minor fuel/vegetation
Sonoma County		Sonoma County Regional Park	
Public Agency Approv	∕ing Project	Person or Agency Carryin	g Out Project
Exempt Status Ministerial Declared Emergenc Emergency Project			
☐ Ministerial ☐ Declared Emergence ☐ Emergency Project ☐ Statutory Exemption ☐ General Rule ☐ Categorical Exempt	§21080.28(a); §15260 §15061(b)(3): Review	for Exemption	
		I. Pub. Res. Code §21080.28(a) the ne property is to preserve the land fo	
Contact Person:	Bert Whitaker, Director Sonoma County Regional P	arks Department	·
Telephone Number:	(707) 565-2041	Date:	7/13/21